FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



10-23-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

18A RIC

101882983

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error	Month	fective Date Dav Year
Reel # Frame #	Merger Month	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Release of Security Interest	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ached Month Day Year
Name Imperial Bank		07/16/01
Formerly		
Individual General Partner	ship Limited Partnership Corporatio	n Association
Other Bank		,
	- California abandanad bank	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/	Organization a California chartered bank	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached
Name Prometheus Labo	ratories Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 5739 Pacific Cent	er Boulevard	O5 34
Address (line 2)		
Address in a Complete	CA/USA	92121
Address (line 3) San Diego City	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Corporation Association	(Design	entative is attached. nation must be a separate ont from Assignment)
Other Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMETS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231		

677134 v1/SF #\$H@01!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0235 FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 415-693-2487
Name	Melanie Cass		
Address (line 1)	Cooley Godward LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Maritime Plaza, 20th	Floor	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 9411	1	
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 2			
Enter either the	lemark Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	Mark if additional numbers attached ers for the same property). istration Number(s)
Number of Prop	erties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	# 7
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 190.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 03-3115 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No			
Statement and	Signature		·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Melanie Cass		nelani Cass	October 22, 2001
	erson Signing	Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

	ION FORM COVER SHEET
	DEMARKS ONLY
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). eyance Type
	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Beal # Frame #	Change of Name Release of Security Interest
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year
Name Imperial Bank	07/16/01
Formerly	
	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other Bank	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	a California chartered bank
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Prometheus Laboratories Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 5739 Pacific Center Boulevard	d
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) San Diego	CA/USA 92121
City	State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	California
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	California
15/2001 DBYRNE 00000267 2370101	R OFFICE USE ONLY
FC:481 40.00 0P	
Published reporting for this collection of info believe set mated to average approximated to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this	timately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the burden estimate to the U.S. patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washin ent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Colli-

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

677134 v1/SF #\$H@01!.DOC TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0237

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

Domestic Repre	esentative Name and Add	iress Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 415-693-2487
Name	Melanie Cass		
Address (line 1)	Cooley Godward LLP		
Address (line 2)	One Maritime Plaza, 20th	Floor	
Address (line 3)	San Francisco, CA 9411	1	
Address (line 4)			
	nter total number of pages of t cluding any attachments.	he attached conveyance document	# 2
Enter either the	2,372,148 75/66 2,389,196 2,321,695	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (1,382	istration Number(s)
Number of Prop	perties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	# 7
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 190.00
Method of Pa Deposit Acco (Enter for payme	unt ent by deposit account or if additional De	Deposit Account al fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number: athorization to charge additional fees:	# 03-3115 Yes X No
Statement and	Signature		
copy is a herein. Melanie Cass	true copy of the original do	ncument. Charges to deposit acco	August 13, 2001
Name of P	Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN **INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is made as of July 10, 2001, by IMPERIAL BANK, a California chartered bank located at 11512 El Camino Real, Suite 350, San Diego, California 92130 ("Secured Party"), in favor of PROMETHEUS LABORATORIES, INC., a California corporation located at 5739 Pacific Center Boulevard, San Diego, California 92121 ("Company").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 7, 1999 ("Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Company granted a security interest to Secured Party in, among other things, certain intellectual property owned by Company, and

WHEREAS, said Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 13, 1999; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to release all its rights in the patent, trademarks and trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Released Collateral"), and to reconvey any and all rights it may have in the Released Collateral to Company:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and value consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- Secured Party releases, without recourse or warranty, and reconveys to Company, all its right, title, claim and interest in and to the Released Collateral, all rights corresponding thereto, including but not limited to, all renewals, and extensions thereof, and the recordings and applications therefor.
- Secured Party hereby represents and warrants that it has not transferred any rights in the Released Collateral to any other party.

Agreed to as of the date first written above:

SECURED PARTY:

IMPERIAL BANK,

a California chartered bank

By: John DREES

Name: PETER M. DREES

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPL./REG. NO.	APPL./REG. DATE
PRO-PREDICTR	75/575,174 / 2,370,101	October 22, 1998 / July 25, 2000
PRO-PREDICTR & Design	75/574,910 / 2,372,151	October 22, 1998 / August 1, 2000
PRO-PREDICTR 6MP	75/574,505 / 2,372,149	October 22, 1998 / August 1, 2000
PRO-PREDICTR TNF	75/574,504 / 2,372,148	October 22, 1998 / August 1, 2000
PRO-PREDICTR TPMT	75/574,503 / 2,389,196	October 22, 1998 / September 26, 2000
Design Only (Ionic Column)	75/661,468 / 2,321,695	March 16, 1999 / February 22, 2000
Design Only (Ionic Column)	75/661,382 / NA	March 16, 1999 / NA

PATENTS

APPL./PATENT NO.	FILING/ISSUE DATE	DESCRIPTION
08/837,059 / 5,932,429	April 11, 1997/August 3, 1999	Methods of diagnosing clinical subtypes of crohn's disease
08/837,056	April 11, 1997	(Abandoned - Continued in 855,825)
08/855,825 / 6,183,951	May 12, 1997/February 6, 2001	Methods of diagnosing clinical subtypes of crohn's disease with characteristic responsiveness to anti-Th1 cytokine therapy
09/079,435 / 6,218,129	May 15, 1998/April 17, 2001	Inflammatory bowel disease first step assay system
PCT/US98/06991	April 8, 1998	Methods of diagnosing clinical subtypes of crohn's disease with characteristic responsiveness to anti-Th1 cytokine therapy
2251567 (Canada)	April 11, 1997	Methods of diagnosing clinical subtypes of crohn's disease
97924512.3 (EPO)	April 11, 1997	Methods of diagnosing clinical subtypes of crohn's disease
126,534 (Israel)	April 11, 1997	Methods of diagnosing clinical subtypes of crohn's disease

- 2 -

Imperial Bank-Release of Security Interest

RECORDED: 08/15/2001

50141522v1